2025 Spring and Summer Registration Priorities

Graduate Students
Graduate Students
Graduate Students
Graduate Students
Graduate Students
Graduate Students
Priority Groups
Priority Groups
Priority Groups
Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Junior

Junior

Junior

Junior

Junior

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman & Dual Credit (HS)

Description

Start Date

11/7/2024

11/7/2024

11/7/2024

11/7/2024

11/7/2024

11/7/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024

Start Time Start Weekday

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Earlier registration times are given for students with accommodations, student-athletes, active military members, and
ROTC members. After taking these factors into account, registration times are calculated based on credits completed, not
including credits in progress. An undergraduate student must have successfully completed 24 semester credits to be
classified as a sophomore; 56 semester credits to be classified as a junior; and 88 semester credits to be classified as a
senior. Instructions for viewing the registration start time, adding courses to a study plan, and registering are available

online. For students with a hold on their account, resolving the hold will allow them to view the registration start time.


https://valpoedu.atlassian.net/wiki/x/gY62AQ

