## 2025 Spring and Summer Registration Priorities

Description	Start Date	Start Time	Start Weekday
Graduate Students	11/7/2024	8:00 AM	Thursday
Graduate Students	11/7/2024	9:30 AM	Thursday
Graduate Students	11/7/2024	11:00 AM	Thursday
Graduate Students	11/7/2024	12:30 PM	Thursday
Graduate Students	11/7/2024	2:00 PM	Thursday
Graduate Students	11/7/2024	3:30 PM	Thursday
Priority Groups	11/11/2024	12:30 PM	Monday
Priority Groups	11/11/2024	2:00 PM	Monday
Priority Groups	11/11/2024	3:30 PM	Monday
Senior	11/11/2024	3:30 PM	Monday
Senior	11/12/2024	8:00 AM	Tuesday
Senior	11/12/2024	9:30 AM	Tuesday
Senior	11/12/2024	11:00 AM	Tuesday
Senior	11/12/2024	12:30 PM	Tuesday
Junior	11/12/2024	2:00 PM	Tuesday
Junior	11/12/2024	3:30 PM	Tuesday
Junior	11/13/2024	8:00 AM	Wednesday
Junior	11/13/2024	9:30 AM	Wednesday
Junior	11/13/2024	11:00 AM	Wednesday
Sophomore	11/13/2024	12:30 PM	Wednesday
Sophomore	11/13/2024	2:00 PM	Wednesday
Sophomore	11/13/2024	3:30 PM	Wednesday
Sophomore	11/14/2024	8:00 AM	Thursday
Freshman	11/14/2024	9:30 AM	Thursday
Freshman	11/14/2024	11:00 AM	Thursday
Freshman	11/14/2024	12:30 PM	Thursday
Freshman	11/14/2024	2:00 PM	Thursday
Freshman & Dual Credit (HS)	11/14/2024	3:30 PM	Thursday

Earlier registration times are given for students with accommodations, student-athletes, active military members, and ROTC members. After taking these factors into account, registration times are calculated based on credits completed, not including credits in progress. An undergraduate student must have successfully completed 24 semester credits to be classified as a sophomore; 56 semester credits to be classified as a junior; and 88 semester credits to be classified as a senior. Instructions for viewing the registration start time, adding courses to a study plan, and registering are available online. For students with a hold on their account, resolving the hold will allow them to view the registration start time.